Expr 12	2-07-2001	COA.P0016
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) RECO		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record	1909775	3 or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of reco	eiving party(ies):
Brian D. Oyster, David R. Kerns Robert C. Holt, Jr. and James G. Stout	Address: 911 Lead	Pet Products, Inc. dway Avenue Ohio 44601
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No		S. S.
3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address	
X Assignment _ Merger Security Agreement _ Change of Name Other		<u>X</u> No
Execution Date: November 28, 2001		
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Oq/qq7 6 Q S  Additional numbers attact  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		ons and patents involved:
Name: Edward G. Greive	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00	
Renner, Kenner, Greive, Bobak, Taylor & Weber		
Street Address: Fourth Floor, First National Tower		
City: Akron State: OH ZIP: 44308-1456	Authorized to be charged to deposit account      Deposit Account Number:     18-0987	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this	page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true  Edward G. Greive  Name of Person Signing  Signal	ad G. Gerus	opy is a true copy of the original document.  November 30, 2001  Date
Total number of pages including cover she		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet inform		
Commissioner of Pate Box Assig Washington,	ents and Trademarks gnments	

12/06/2001 DBYRME 00000097 09997695 01 FC:581 40.00 OP

> PATENT REEL: 012340 FRAME: 0046

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, **Brian D. Oyster**, of Damascus, County of Mahoning, and State of Ohio; **David R. Kerns**, of Hanoverton, County of Columbiana and State of Ohio; **Robert C. Holt, Jr.**, of North Canton, County of Stark and State of Ohio; and, **James G. Stout**, of Alliance, County of Stark and State of Ohio, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a

## **SNAP CONNECTOR**

WHEREAS, Coastal Pet Products, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Ohio and having its principal office and place of business at 911 Leadway Avenue, Alliance, Ohio 44601, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in, to and under any application directed thereto and any Letters Patent of the United States or foreign countries which may be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

COA.P0016

PATENT REEL: 012340 FRAME: 0047 or any divisional, continuing, substitute, or foreign application based on or corresponding to the above specifically identified application, as may be requested by our said assignee, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States upon the above specifically identified application for said invention to Coastal Pet Products, Inc., aforesaid, as assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same for the sole use and behoof of our assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals.

	Buin D. ayster	
	Brian D. Oyster	
	David R Kerns	
David R. Kerns		
	Robert C Holt Jr	
	Robert C. Holt, Jr.	
	James & Sont	
	James G. Stout	
STATE OF OHIO	)	
0011177.05.074.717	)ss	
COUNTY OF STARK	)	
<b></b>		
I, lina Unkefor	, a Notary Public in and for the County and State	
	Brian D. Oyster, David R. Kerns, Robert C. Holt, Jr.	
and James G. Stout, personally	known to me to be the same persons whose names	
are subscribed to the foregoing if	nstrument, appeared before me this day in person and sealed and delivered the said instrument as their free	
and voluntary act for the uses an		
and voluntary doctor the dood an	a parpeded mereni deriorii.	
IN WITNESS WHE	REOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, bec, 20 01.	
this 28 <sup>th</sup> day of Novem	ber, 2001.	

-2-

RECORDED: 11/30/2001

COA.P0016